SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
VETERANS SERVICES

PO BOX 359 FORT TOTTEN, ND 58335 (701) 381-8964 emdir@spiritlakenation.com

The following is a list of Spirit Lake Dakota Nation Veterans not specifically enrolled members. If

you do not see a name of a friend or family member that is a veteran but is not mentioned on
this list please contact Michael Alex @ 701-381-8964. Keep in mind that this list is only of those
who have completed active duty in the armed forces, or if you have a DD-214 form that has

been registered with the Spirit Lake Veterans Services Program. We are looking for any and all

information which will be helpful in completing an accurate updated list of veterans residing on
the Spirit Lake Nation. Updated: November 14, 2018.

Helpful Information:

a. Name of Veteran

b. Date of Birth/or Death

c. Branch of Service

d. War Time Periods, i.e.: WWI, WWII, Korea, Vietnam, Desert Storm, Iraq/Afghanistan,
Operation Iragi Freedom (OIF), Operation Enduring Freedom (OEF), Peacetime
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USMC Abraham, Glen-SLT

Adams, “Goodsoldier” Annalyssa
Adams, Lane (Jr.)

Adams, Terry

Alberts, Lavonne-SLT

Alberts, Romauld

US ARMY Alex, Michael (Sr.) “Marty” SLT
Azure, Blake-SLT

Azure, Joe-SLT

. USMC Azure, Justin-SLT

. Azure, Ken

. Azure, Raymond

. USMC Baker, Dominic

. Baker, James, Sr.-SLT

. /Gulf War/Baker, James, Jr.

. Baker, Ronald A.

. US NAVY Baer, Samantha-SLT

. Bellsle, Michael

. US ARMY Belgrade, Audrey-SLT
. Belgrade, Larry-SLT

. US NAVY /OEF-Afghanistan/Belgrade, Miranda-SLT-enrolled

unemployed-enrolled
employed Voc Rehab
employed-BIA Police-enrolled

enrolled
enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled

employed
employed-SLC & R-enrolled

enrolled
enrolled

employed-SLT-enrolled

employed-SLC & R-enrolled

employed-SLT-enrolled
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22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,

45

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

US ARMY /Vietnam/Belgrade, Pete (Jr.)-SLT retired-enrolled

US ARMY/Vietnam/Bent, Cyndi
Blackbird, Dewey “Lewis”-SLT
Blackbird, Duane

Blackbird, Jerome

Brown, Casey

enrolled
enrolled
enrolled
employed-enrolled

US AIR FORCE Brown, Francis “Frenchy”-SLT retired-enrolled

US ARMY Brown, Roger-SLT
Brown, Matt

Brown, Ryan

Cavanaugh, Annabel-SLT
USMC Cavanaugh, Clark-SLT
USMC Cavanaugh, Daniel (Jr.)-SLT
USMC Cavanaugh, David-SLT
Cavanaugh, Francis
Cavanaugh, Jesse Jr.
Cavanaugh, Joel-SLT

US NAVY Cavanaugh, John

US NAVY Cavanaugh, Mary-SLT

retired-enrolled

enrolled
employed-FWCS-enrolled

enrolled
Retired-FWCS-enrolled

employed-SLC & R-enrolled

enrolled
enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled

employed-Catholic Church-enrolled

retired-enrolled

US ARMY /Gulf War/ Cavanaugh, Raymond-Active Duty emplyoyed-BIA -enrolled
USMC Cavanaugh, Robert (Jr.) “Robbie”-SLT unemployed-enrolled

Cavanaugh, Walter
USMC Cavanaugh, Willard

. Charboneau, Anthony-SLT
46.
47.
48.

Charboneau, Brandon-SLT
Charboneau, Greg

employed-enrolled

employed-enrolled

enrolled

US ARMY /Vietnam/Charboneau, Robert ‘Bob”(Sr.)-SLT employed-SLT

US NAVY Charboneau, Robert (Jr.)-SLT

Chaske, Louie-SLT

Chaske, Walden, “Wally”-SLT
Cloud, Stephen-SLT

US ARMY Comer, Gary

US ARMY Cook, Jerry-SLT

US ARMY Corbine, David

US ARMY /Korea/ Culbertson, Pierre-SLT

USMC Dauphinais, Dean (Jr.)
US ARMY Dauphinais, Derrick-SLT

US ARMY /Afghanistan/ De la Paz, Francisco

Deegan, Antony
Deegan Ernest
Delorme, Ronald B.
Demarce, Jeremy
Demarce, John
Demarce, Joseph

employed-enrolled
retired-enrolled

enrolled

employed-SLC & R-enrolled

employed
employed-SLC & R-enrolled

employed

employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled

enrolled
“Paco”-employed-THPO-enrolled

employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled
enrolled
enrolled
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66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

Demarrias, Norman “Jay”-SLT

Dewey, Loren

Dewolf, Jerome (Jr.)

USAF/OIF/OEF/ Diaz, Becky (Hanson)-SLT
US ARMY Diaz, Portifilio (Jr.)

US ARMY /Vietnam/ Dogskin, Dallas-SLT
Dubois, Clayton

Dubois Justin-SLT

Dubois, Gilbert

US ARMY /Gulf War/ Dubois, Travis-SLT
USMC /Vietnam/ Dunn, Kenneth-SLT
Dunn, Louie

Dunn, Terry-SLT

Duran, John

Eagle, Francis

Eagle, Luther

enrolled

employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled

enrolled

employed-SLT
retired-enrolled

enrolled
employed=SLHA-enrolled

US NAVY /Vietnam/ Eagleman, Ron (Sr.)-SLT retired

US NAVY /Vietnam/ Feather, Roger-SLT
Firecloud, Paul

Foote, Joni

Fredrick, Adrian

US NAVY Fredrick, Denita

Georgeson, Albin

. Goodsoldier, Joe

Goodthunder, William
Green, Daniel (lll)

/Korea/Vietnam/Green, Daniel A. (Jr.)

Green, Roger
US ARMY/Gulf War/Greene, Aaron-SLT

. Greene, Clarence-SLT

Greene, Corey
US ARMY Greene, Fabian

enrolled

employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled

employed-SLC & R-enrolled
enrolled

enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled
employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled

US ARMY/Vietnam/Greene, Frank (Sr.)-SLT retired-enrolled
USMC/Gulf War/Greene, Frank (Jr.) “Jason”-Retired-employed-enrolled

Greene, John
Greene, Merlyn
Greene, Raymond
Greene, Ronda
Greene, Shane

USMC Greybear, Melvin (Jr.)-SLT
US ARMY Greywater, Angie

ARMY&USMC/Beirut/Lebanon/Greene, James (Jr.)- employed-enrolled

enrolled
enrolled
employed-SMC-enrolled

employed
enrolled

US ARMY Greene, Warren “Jimmy”-SLT-enrolled
US NAVY Greybear, Bentley (Sr.)-SLT retired-enrolled

enrolled
employed-enrolled
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110. USMC/Irag War/Greywater, Kenneth (Jr.) employed-enrolled

111. US ARMY/Vietnam/ Greywater, Robert (Sr.)-SLT retired-enrolled

112. Guy, Clarence “Duane” enrolled

113. Guy, John enrolled

114. USMC/Vietnam/Hale, Eugene (Sr.)-SLT-enrolled

115. Hart, Diane employed-enrolled

116. Hadin, Eugene enrolled

117. US NAVY Herald, Dolan-Active Duty-SLT-enrolled

118. Herald (Dale) Janel employed-enrolled

119. SMC Herman, Monte employed-enrolled

120. US ARMY Herman, Terry enrolled

121. US ARMY Hook, Justin-SLT employed-enrolled

122. Hunt, Herbert Jr. “Tony”-SLT retired-enrolled

123. USMC Ironheart, Silas (Jr.)-SLT retired-enrolled

124. US ARMY Jackson, Donna-SLT enrolled

125. Jackson, Leslie-Active Duty-SLT enrolled

126. US Navy Jeramo, Eric (SLT) enrolled

127. Jetty, Robert enrolled

128. Jetty, Sarah enrolled

129. Jetty, Stanley-SLT enrolled

130. Johnson, Bruce

131. US ARMY/Korea/Joshua, William “Billy”-SLT-enrolled

132. USMC/Vietnam/Kazena, William “Butch”-SLT retired

133. Keo, Dennis-SLT employed-SLC & R

134. King, Angel employed-enrolled

135. US ARMY King, Karly “Ironshield”-Active Duty-enrolled

136. LaCroix, Earl employed-enrolled

137. US ARMY/Vietnam/LaCroix, Kenneth employed-enrolled

138. US ARMY/Vietnam/LaCroix, Sylvester employed-enrolled

139. US ARMY/Korea/LaForte, Francis-SLT retired

140. US ARMY/Gulf War/Iraqgi/Afghanistan Lambert, Grace employed-UTTC-
enrolled

141. USMC/Gulf War/ Lambert, Donavan employed-enrolled

142. US AIR FORCE Lambert, Vern-SLT  employed-CCCC-enrolled

143. US ARMY LaRock, Pat employed-enrolled

144. Larson, Bradley

145. US ARMY/Vietnam/Lawrence, Cletus-SLT employed-enrolled

146. Lawrence, Donald employed

147. US ARMY Lawrence, Joseph M.,(Sr.)-SLT retired-enrolled

148. Leaf, Matt

149. Leftbear, Harry enrolled

150. Lenoir, Joseph

151. Lenoir, Ted

152. USMC Lewis, Phil, Jr.-Active Duty enrolled
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153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

Lewis, Marlana-Active Duty
Lindquist, Duane
Littlewind, Nicole
Lohnes, David-SLT
Lohnes, Donald
Lohnes, James

Lohnes, Mary “Kristy”
Lohnes, Norris

Lohnes, Ronald-SLT
Lohnes, Steven

Longie, Anthony-SLT
Longie, Arthur

USMC Longie, Cecil-SLT
Longie, Douglas

USMC Longie, Eric-SLT
Longie, Gerald

Longie, Pete-SLT

enrolled

employed
enrolled

enrolled

enrolled
employed-enrolled
enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled
enrolled
employed-SLHA-enrolled
enrolled

enrolled

enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled
enrolled
employed-SMC-enrolled

US NAVY Longie, Phillip 11l “Skip”-SLT employed-enrolled

Longie, Steward
Longie, Thornton

US NAVY Longie, Tim (Jr.)-SLT

Longie, Wade-SLT

Lourens “Swigart”, Laurie-SLT

enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled
employed-enrolled
enrolled

US ARMY /Korea/Lovejoy, Francis-SLT-enrolled

US ARMY Luger, Braxton-SLT

Martin, Arthur

Martin, Duane
Mattson, John
Monette, Charlotte-SLT
Monette, William-SLT
McDonald, Justin

US ARMY McDonald, Marvel
US NAVY McDonald, Molly-SLT

US NAVY McDonald, Nola

employed-enrolled

retired
retired
employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled
employed-enrolled

US ARMY McDonald, DR Leander “Russell” employed-enrolled

McKay, James

McKay, Joe

McKay, John

McKay, Robert-SLT
McKay, Sylvester

USMC Morgan, Terry-SLT
Mudgett, Arthur-SLT

enrolled

enrolled

enrolled
retired-enrolled
enrolled
employed-BlA-enrolled
employed-SLT-enrolled

US ARMY/Afghanistan/ Jerrid Mudgett, (Jr.) employed-enrolled

USMC/Afghanistan/Nash, Ethan T.

enrolled
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197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.

Nelsen, Kristy

Nestell, Alton-SLT employed-CCCC-enrolled
US ARMY Oldridge, Mark M. enrolled

Peltier, Brenda enrolled

Peltier, Brook

Peltier, Chris

Peltier, Clayton

USMC Peltier, Marcus unemployed=enrolled
Peltier, Patrick enrolled

US ARMY Peltier, Richard employed-enrolled

US ARMY /Gulf War/ Peltier, Shane-SLT unemployed-enrolled
Peltier, Solomon-SLT employed-enrolled

USMC Fedfox, Baylee-Active Duty
USMC /Vietnam/Redroad, Francis-SLT-enrolled
USMC Redtomahawk, Waylon-SLT  enrolled

Redwing, Wylie employed-enrolled
Robertson, Barbara-SLT retired-enrolled

USMC /Vietnam/Robertson, Burton-SLT-enrolled
Robertson, George enrolled

Robertson, James-SLT enrolled

Robertson, John enrolled

Robertson, Laura employed-SLT-enrolled
Robertson, Matt-SLT employed-SLT-enrolled
USMC Robertson, Rena-Active Duty enrolled

Robertson, Wilbur enrolled

Rosal, Adam enrolled

Rosal, Todd enrolled

US ARMY Ross, Curtis enrolled

Ross, Peter (Jr.)-SLT enrolled

Ross, Tyron employed-enrolled

Sager, Shane
USMC-US AMY/Gulf War/Afghanistan/Salazar, Ralph-enrolled
Schloss, Rynn

Senger, Donald employed-enrolled
US ARMY/Korea/ POW/Shaw, Andrew-SLT retired-enrolled
Sherman, Dave enrolled

Sherman, Joseph enrolled

US NAVY/WWII/ Sherman, Solomon-SLT-enrolled
US ARMY/Vietnam/Smith, Calvin enrolled

Smith, Conrad enrolled

US ARMY/Vietnam/ Smith, Darrel-SLT employed

Smith, Ernest “Darrel”-SLT retired-enrolled

Smith, David enrolled

Smith, Dylan-SLT employed-SLT-enrolled
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241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.

Solway, Jim

Taylor, Alfred enrolled
USMC Thomas, Adrian-SLT enrolled
Thomas, Lee enrolled
Thomas, Richard (Jr.)-SLT enrolled

US NAVY, Thompson, Krista-Active Duty-enrolled
Thompson, Louella enrolled

US NAVY Thompson, Robert (Jr.)-Active Duty-enrolled
US ARMY/Korea/Trottier, Wayne (Sr.)-SLT retired
US ARMY Trottier, Wayne (Jr.) retired
US ARMY/Vaughn, Carolyn (Maurico)-enrolled
US ARMY/Gulf War/Wadsworth, Lance-SLT employed-CCCC-enrolled
US ARMY Walking Eagle, Darren-SLT enrolled
Walkingeagle, Jagger=SLT enrolled Active Duty Kuwait
US ARMY/Gulf War/Walking Eagle, Kyle “Ricky”-Retired-enrolled
Walters, Paulette-SLT employed-SLT -enrolled
US ARMY Yankton, Jared-Active Duty-enrolled
US ARMY/Gulf War/Yankton, Joseph-enrolled
USMC/Gulf War/ Yankton, Justin-SLT employed-enrolled
Yellowhammer, Nathan enrolled
US ARMY/Gulf War/Young, Frank  employed
Young, Robert




Deceased

Abrahamson, Clifford (Jr.)-SLT enrolled
Abraham, Dale
Abraham, Richard
Abraham, Walter
Adams, Jerome
Adams, Pat
Adams, Norman
Adams, Raymond
Alberts, Allen
. Alberts, Ambrose “Post”
. US ARMY Alberts, Christopher “Buddy”
. Alberts, Edward
. Alberts, Raymond
. US AMRY/Vietnam/Alberts, Roger-KIA
. Alberts, Xavier
. Alex, Alfred
. US AIRFORCE/Korea/Alex, Francis
. Allery, Leo
. Anderson, Bruno
. Azure, David
. Azure, Morris
. Baker, David
. Barber, Margret
. Bear, Henry
. Bear, Jesse
. US ARMY Belgrade, Donald Sr.
. Bigtrack, Phillip
Bigtrack, Robert
Blackbird, Charles
Blackbird, Jerome
Blackcloud, Ivan
Brown, Alfred
Brown, Art (Sr.)
/WWII/ Brown, Joe(Sr.)
Brown, Robert
Brown, Patrick
Brown, Stephen (Sr.)
Brownshield, Raymond “Browny”
Brunelle, Edward
US ARMY/Korea/Bull, Clayton
Cavanaugh, Alfred “Buddy”
Cavanaugh, Ben
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Cavanaugh, Bill

US ARMY/WWII/Korea/Cavanaugh, Daniel “Sr.”
Cavanaugh, Duane
Cavanaugh, Dennis
Cavanaugh, Frank A.
Cavanaugh, Frank J.

US ARMY /Korea/ Cavanaugh, Herman-SLT retired-enrolled
Cavanaugh, John B.
Cavanaugh, Lillie
Cavanaugh, Max
Cavanaugh, Richard H.
Cavanaugh, Richard N.
Charboneau, Antony (Sr.)
Charboneau, Charles
Charboneau, Frank
Charboneau, Shawn
Chaske, Joe (Sr.)

Chaske, Louie

Chaske, Tony
Christianson, Lloyd

Cook, Scott

Corbine. Melvin

Corbine, William

Court, Joe

Culbertson, Ben
Culbertson, Joe
Dauphinais, John “Jack”
Deegan, Duane

Deegan, Ernest
Demarce, Alex J.
Demarce, Frank
Demarce, Jerome-SLT
Demarce, John

Demarce, Joseph
Demarce, Louie

US ARMY Demarce, Thaddius (Sr.) (Tonto)-SLT enrolled
US NAVY/Vietnam/Dogskin (Marks) Joanne
Dubois, Ben

Dubois, Daniel (Sr.)
Dubois, Edwin

Dubois, Louie

Dubois, Steve

Duran, John

Eagle, Francis




86 Eagle, Luther

87 Eagleman, Gilbert

88 Eagleman, Levi

89 Fallis, Grover

90 Fassett, Alan

91 Feather, Andy

92 Feather, Charlie

93 Feather, Francis

94 Feather, Phillip

95 Fox, William “Roland”

96 Goodsoldier, Ambrose

97 Goodsoldier, Joe

98 Goodthunder, William

99 Gourd, Ernest

100  Gourd, Israel B. (Sr.)
101  Gourd, Israel B. (Jr.) “Ben”
102  Gray, Claude

103 Gray, Zane

104 Greene, Elwood

105 Greene, Lawrence (sr.)
106  US ARMY/Vietnam/ Greyhorn, Richard “Chaske”
107  Greywater, Richard
108  US NAVY Greywater, Verol
109  Hart, Chauncey

110 Hart, Don

111  Hartle, Jay

112  Hedin, Eugene

113  Herman, Bill (Jr.)

114  Herald, William

115 Hunt, Edward

116  Hunt, Herbert

117  Ironhawk, Benedict
118 Ironheart, Silas (Sr.)
119 Jackson, Dustin “Cricket”
120 Jackson, Ignatius (Sr.)
121  Jackson, Ignatius (Jr.)
122  Jackson, Richard

123 Jackson, Sylvester

124  Jerome, Lenard

125 Jerome, Christine

126  Jerome, Raymond

127  Jetty, Ambrose

128  Jetty, David

129  Jetty, Cecelia
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Jetty, Clarence

Jetty, Dennis

Jetty, John

Jetty, Richard

Jetty, Sarah

Jetty Sylvester

Johnson, Jerome
Johnson, Michael
Joshua, Lawrence (sr.)
King, Duane

King, Fredrick

King, Jerome

King, Francis “Sidney”
LaCroix, Kenneth U.
LaCroix, Sylvester
Lambert, Charles
Lambert, Mark

Larson, Ed

Lawrence, Ambrose (Sr.)
Leftbear, Miles
Leftbear, Moses

US ARMY/Vietnam/Lenoir, John-SLT
Little, Martin
Littleghost, Ambrose
Littlewind, Ambrose
Littlewind, Basil
Littlewind, Lawrence (Sr.)
Littlewind, Pius
USMC/Gulf War/Littlewind, Rocky
Lohnes, Anthony
Lohnes, Phillip

Lohnes, Richard

Longie, Clarence-SLT
Longie, Claude

Longie, Mark

Longie, Matthew “Joe”
Longie, Moses

Longie, Napoleon William (Sr.)
Longie, Richard “Ricky”
Longie, Steven

Longie, Stewart

Longie, Warren

Martin, Author
McDonald, Duane
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174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
181
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

McDonald, Michael
McKay, Alfred
McKay, Allen

McKay, Eugene
McKay, Gilbert “Jack”
McKay, Henry
McKay, Jerome
McKay, Jesse (Jr.)
McKay, John

McKay, Melvin
McKay, Richard
McKay, Sylvester
McKay, William “Bill”
Mead, Dick
Mekwam, Albert
Mekwam, Charlie
Mekwam, Raymond
Merrick, Clarence
Merrick, Joseph

US ARMY/WWII/ Merrick, Frank
Merrick, Raymond
Moore, Ed

Moore, Rex

Morgan, Frank
Morgan, Herald
Nelson, John

Nelsen, Kristie

US NAVY /Vietnam/Oldrock, Agnes “Mikki”
Oldrock, Carmencita
Onebear, Tony
Peltier, Alan

Peltier, Edward Jerome
Peltier, Fred

Peltier, Joseph “Joe”
Peltier, John (Sr.)
Peltier, John (Jr.)
Rainbow, Julius
Rainbow, Kenneth
Redroad, Abraham “Abe”
Redroad, Donald
Robertson, Emerson
Robertson, Jay
Robertson, Tom (Sr.)
Ross, Buddy



217  Shaw, Roger

218 Shaw, Vernard “Neil”
219  Sherman, Dick

220 Sherman, Pat

221  Smith, Gabriel

222 Smith, Phillip

223 Spottedhorse, Phillip
224  Strait, Dominic

225  Strait, Margaret

226  Strait, Phillip

227  Strait, William

228 US ARMY/Korea/Thomas, Herbert
229 Thompson, Ambrose
230 Thompson, Ambrose J.
231  Thompson, Charles

232  Thompson, Francis

233  Thompson, James

234  Thompson. Johnny

235  Thompson, Mike

236  Thumb, Mike

237  Tikanye, Francis

238 Tomahawk, Allen

239  Touche, Omar-SLT enrolled
240  Trottier, Adeline

241  Twohearts, Jerome

242  Twohearts, John

243  Twohearts, Michael (sr.)
244  Wanna, Gerald

245  Wadsworth, Tony

246  Walkingeagle, Glen

247  Whitehead, William “Bill”
248  Williams, Gideon

249  Woods, Jacob

250 Yankton, Andrew

251  Yankton, Giles

252  Yankton, James (Sr.)
253  US ARMY/WWII/Yankton, Paul (Sr.)-KIA
254  Yankton, Scott

255  Yellowhammer, Lang
256  US NAVY Young, Dean
257  Young, Gabriel

258  Young, John

259  Young, Katharine

260  Young, Martin
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